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Fixed assets

Tangible assets

Current assets

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling
due within one year

Net current liabilities
Total assets less current
liabilities

Net assets/(liabilities)

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

Cutting Edge Facilities Limited

Abbreviated balance sheet
as at 31 March 2015
2015
Notes £ £
2 9,109
26,165
1,497
27,662
(28,416)
(754)
8,355
8,355
3 100
8,255
8,355

2014
£ £

9,946
16,395
677
17,072
(30,058)

(12,986)

(3,040

(3,040)

100

(3,140)

(3,040)

The directors' statements required by Sections 475(2) and (3) are shown on the following page which forms

part of this Balance Sheet.

The notes on page 3 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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Cutting Edge Facilities Limited

| Abbréviated balance sheet (continued)

Du'ectors statements requlred by Sectlons 475(2) and (3)
' for the year ¢ ended 31 March 2015

) : For the year ended 31 March 2015 the company was enntled to exempnon fmm audlt under section 477 of the :
‘ Compames Act: 2006 relanng to small compames . ) .

Duectors responslblhnest .

"+ The members have not requu'ed the company to obtam an audlt of its acoounts for the year m questlon in
rdance w1th sectlon 476; and ’ : : . :

L. The dxrectors acknowledge thelr responsxbllmes for complymg w1th the requlrements of the Act w1th I :
’ respect to accountmg records and the | preparanon of acoounts ‘ .

L These abbrewated accounts have been prepared 1n accordance w1th the speclal pmv1s10ns of Part 15 of the
Compames Act 2006 relatmg to small compames S . :

" These acoounts were approved by the ;director’s on 21 Decernber 201‘5, and are signed on their behalf by:

LAk o
- “Lance Mellor De021 2015, 517pm) ’
) Lanoe Me lor - - B o

. Registration number 07037967

The notes on page 3 form an intégral part of these financial statements.
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Cutting Edge Facilities Limited .- -

‘Notes to the abbreviated financial statements
* for.the year ended 31 March 2015~ -~

'Accorinting policies ’

. Accounnng conventron

. The accounts are prepared under the hrstoncal cost conventron and comply wrth ﬁnanc1a1 reportmg
o standards of the Accountmg Standards Board : : .

2. Tumover

" Tumover represents the total invoice value, excludmg value added tax of sales made dunng the year

- Tangrble ﬁxed assets and deprecratron

- 'Deprecratton is provrded at rates calculated to wnte off the cost less resrdual value of each asset over its.
expected useful life, as follows : :

: g ‘Fixtures,jﬁtt:ings' - SRV
- andequipment’ - 25%straight line
Fixedassets - =~ S : o . fixed .

~ Cost R ‘ ‘ L C
At1Aprl2014 - : e 15,905

A3 March 2015 - s e T e g6

Depreciatiorr_ : . . . _ S '
AtlAprl2014 - . - o . L 5959 -
Chargeforyear .~ . U0 o o0 3648

. At31March2015 - . - : I YL

Net book values

.'b»At3‘lMaI‘Ch,201s' SR S . N o :9,10-9.‘

At31March2004 . oo Tome

Sharecapital .. . ... T 2015 2004

‘Allotted called up and fully pard . S L - . , .
100 Ordmary Shares of £1 each o : S o100 © - 100

- Equity Shares. ] : o . o - ‘
100 Ordmary Sharés of £1 each o . B 100 . 100
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