Registration number 07037967

Cutting Edge Facilities Limited

Abbreviated accounts

for the year ended 31 March 2015

WEDNESDAY



A22

23/12/2015 COMPANIES HOUSE

#428

Contents

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1 - 2
Notes to the financial statements	3

Abbreviated balance sheet as at 31 March 2015

		2015		2014	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		9,109		9,946
Current assets					
Debtors ·		26,165		16,395	
Cash at bank and in hand		1,497		677	
		27,662		17,072	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(28,416)		(30,058)	
Net current liabilities			(754)		(12,986)
Total assets less current liabilities			8,355		(3,040)
Net assets/(liabilities)				•	(3,040)
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		100		100
Profit and loss account			8,255		(3,140)
Shareholders' funds	•		8,355		(3,040)
			====		

The directors' statements required by Sections 475(2) and (3) are shown on the following page which forms part of this Balance Sheet.

Abbreviated balance sheet (continued)

Directors' statements required by Sections 475(2) and (3) for the year ended 31 March 2015

For the year ended 31 March 2015 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476; and
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

These accounts were approved by the directors on 21 December 2015, and are signed on their behalf by:

Lance Mellor (Dec 21, 2015, 5:17pm)
Lance Mellor
Director

Registration number 07037967

Notes to the abbreviated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2015

1. Accounting policies

1.1. Accounting convention

Fixtures, fittings and equipment

The accounts are prepared under the historical cost convention and comply with financial reporting standards of the Accounting Standards Board.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover represents the total invoice value, excluding value added tax, of sales made during the year.

1.3. Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

25% straight line

71.		: .		• :				
2.	Fixed assets							Tangible fixed
2.	Tired assets		a.	:				assets
		· :						£
	Cost At 1 April 2014 Additions		. : <u>.</u>					15,905 2,811
	At 31 March 2015							18,716
	Depreciation At 1 April 2014 Charge for year							5,959 3,648
	At 31 March 2015							9,607
: .	Net book values At 31 March 2015							9,109
	At 31 March 2014							9,946
		· : .						
3.	Share capital		* *				2015	2014
	Allotted, called up	p and fully	paid				£	£
	100 Ordinary Shar	es of £1 eac	h		• • •			<u>100</u>
• : •	Equity Shares	• .•	•	:				•
:	100 Ordinary Shar	es of £1 eac	h			•	100	100